

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0466 **Version**: 1

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:Department MattersFile created:3/5/2024In control:Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/23/2024 Final action: 4/23/2024

Title: Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) recommending the Board:

1) Receive a presentation on El Dorado County's Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Fiscal Year (FY)

2024-25 Annual Update; and

2) Discuss the draft MHSA Annual Update FY 2024-25 and provide direction, if needed, in advance of

a future Board request to adopt a finalized MHSA FY 2024-25 Annual Update.

FUNDING: 72% MHSA funds, 21% Federal Medi-Cal, 2% Federal Block Grants, 1%

Realignment/State General Fund, and 4% Miscellaneous/Fee-for-Service.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Draft FY 24-25 MHSA Annual Update, 2. B - Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2024	1	Board of Supervisors	No Formal Action	